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Housing Assessor Map

Statewide MFP Referrals
Monica Jones
919-618-8149 office
888-560-9088 fax
monica.jones@dhhs.nc.gov

Frank Bryant
Raleigh City Properties 
919-604-7643 office
888-419-7783 fax
frank.bryant@dhhs.nc.gov

Pam Chandler
Wake County Properties 
919-614-9105 office
888-510-4487 fax
pamela.chandler@dhhs.nc.gov

Laura Bartucca
919-909-4647 office
888-426-9964 fax
laura.bartucca@dhhs.nc.gov

Monica Frizzell
919-909-2959 office
888-331-8455 fax
monica.frizzell@dhhs.nc.gov

Kay Johnson
919-616-3051 office
888-524-7121 fax
kay.r.johnson@dhhs.nc.gov
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mailto:Pamela.Chandler@dhhs.nc.gov
mailto:laura.bartucca@dhhs.nc.gov
mailto:Monica.frizzell@dhhs.nc.gov
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Targeting Program Housing Assessor County Coverage List
Frank Bryant

919-604-7643 office
frank.bryant@dhhs.nc.gov

Pam Chandler
919-614-9105 office

pamela.chandler@dhhs.nc.gov

Kay Johnson
919-616-3051 office

kay.r.johnson@dhhs.nc.gov

Alleghany

Ashe

Avery

Mecklenburg

Watauga

Wilkes

Statewide MFP Referrals
Monica Jones
919-618-8149 office
monica.jones@dhhs.nc.gov

Monica Frizzell
919-909-2959 office

monica.frizzell@dhhs.nc.gov
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Laura Bartucca
919-909-4647 office

laura.bartucca@dhhs.nc.gov
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